## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## June 17, 2014

Agenda Item: 3.4

Subject: Approval of Master Data Sharing Agreement - Hayward, Unified School District, Hayward Promise Neighborhood/California State University East Bay and Promise Neighborhood Partners, Chabot College

<u>Background:</u> The purpose of this agreement is to facilitate the creation and maintenance of individual-level data sets and a linked Master Data Set by the Promise Neighborhood and the sharing of subsidiary identifiable, de-identified, or restricted-use data sets for the use of approved staff, Promise Neighborhood Partners, and the U.S. Department of Education for tracking individual and family participant characteristics, program participation, and outcomes. Participation in this Agreement on the part of the District and partners entails providing individual-level and individually identifiable data to the Hayward Promise Neighborhood for linkage with similar data from other Partners (as specified in Section 3b of the Agreement).

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Master Data Sharing Agreement among Hayward Unified School District, Hayward Promise Neighborhood/ California State University East Bay and Promise Neighborhood Partners. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson /Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED